NCC-041305-19 Deferred Payment Agreements 17/18 and 18/19

Dear Requester,

Further to your recent request for information under the freedom of information act, please see below.

We trust this now resolves your enquiry, however should you have any further queries please do not hesitate to contact me directly on the details below.

Nottinghamshire County Council regularly publishes previous FOIR, s and answers on its website, under Disclosure logs. (see link) http://site.nottinghamshire.gov.uk/thecouncil/democracy/freedom-of-information/disclosure-log/

You can use the search facility using keywords.

If you are unhappy with the service you have received in relation to your request and wish to make a complaint or request a review of our decision, you should write to the Team Manager, Complaints and Information Team, County Hall, West Bridgford, Nottingham, NG2 7QP or email complaints@nottscc.gov.uk.

Kind Regards

Complaints and Information Team Nottinghamshire County Council County Hall

Dear Sir/Madam,

1) In each of the last two financial years (17/18) and (18/19), how many Deferred Payment Agreements (DPAs) have you agreed with people where their properties are taken as security for people who need assistance with their care home fees?

17/18 - 48

18/19 - 51

2) For both financial years,

please state the value of the most expensive property that you have taken as security against care home fees.

17/18 - £350,000

18/19 - £350,000

3) As at 31.3.19, what is the

total value of care fees owed to the council that will eventually be covered by the security of properties that you have taken into consideration as part of the DPAs?

£2,379,463.48

4) How many homes that were placed under a DPA with your authority have been sold as at 31.3.19 to successfully clear care home fees?

25

What was the size of the biggest bill that was settled this way?

£109,856.58

Regards,